10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

TWENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE, 2006 H B NO 26 ‘ Z
STATE OF HAWAII - - -

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
NINETEENTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:
SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue

general obligation bonds in the sum of $ , or so much

thereof as may be necessary, and the same sum, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, is appropriated for fiscal year
2006-2007 for the purpose of capital improvement projects for
the nineteenth representative district, as follows:

I. To be expended by the Department of Health:
A. Leahi Hospital, Oahu
(1) Design and construction to replace
the Atherton Building roof, Sinclair

Building roof, and the Young Building

Elevators.
Design 320,000
Construction 690,000
Total Funding 1,010,000
II. To be expended by the Department of Education:
A. Kahala Elementary School, Oahu
(1) Plans, design and construction to

enclose library patio area to use as a
multi- media center, to also include

electrical upgrade.

HB HMIA 90-2006
0 0O A



e 00 NN SN AW N -

NNHHD—IHHHH-HHH

Page 2

Plans

Design
Construction
Total Funding

(2) Plans, design and c

renovations to comply with ADA accessibility

requirements.
Plans
Design
Construction
Total Funding
B. Waialae Charter School,
(1) Plans, design and c

a sidewalk around school

‘H.B. NO.Z¥ L

onstruction of

Oahu
onstruction of

bounded by

Pahoa, 19*" and Harding Avenues.

Plans
Design
Construction
Total Funding
(2) Plans, design and c
electrical upgrade for t
Plans
Design
Construction
Total Funding
C. Kalani High School, Oahu

(1) Plans, design and c

onstruction of

he school.

onstruction

15,000
45,000
150,000
210,000

20,000
40,000

220,000

280,000

20,000
60,000
160,000
240,000

10,000
15,000
100,000
125,000

to redesign the stage in the cafeteria to meet

ADA requirements.

HB HMIA 90-2006
D OO0 X



O 0N QN AW N -

(e T e o o o
REYERERBIBRELEIaonrowr=o

Page 3

H.B. NO. 2612,

Plans & design 25,000
Construction 150,000
Total Funding 185,000

(2) Renovation of Building J-2, rooms 2 and 3,

into a multipurpose classroom/technology

center.
Plans & Design 50,000
Construction 1,000,000
Total Funding 1,050,000
(3) Renovate E building, room 19, to a

state of the art computer/technology classroom

Plans & Design 35,000
Construction 150,000
Total Funding 185,000

Queen Lili“uokalani Elementary School, Oahu
(1) Plans, design and construction for
dumbwaiter to deliver books and supplies

and other heavy materials, from the library

to the office.

Plans and design 4,000
Equipment 8,000
Construction 26,000
Total Funding 38,000

Liholiho Elementary School, Oahu

(1) Plans, design, and construction for

8*™" Avenue parking lot expansion

Plans and design 20,000
Construction 125,000
Total funding 145,000

HB HMIA 90-2006
0000 A 00O



o 0 N SN R W N -

[ Y S S e S Gy T I e
RRENERERHBERURRELESE®REE R RS

Page 4

H.B. NO. 24/

(2) Plans, design, and construction for

3 lights for the field area.

Plans and design 35,000
Equipment 1,000
Construction 222,000
Total funding 258,000
(3) Plans, design, and construction

for parking lot lights for 8" and 9"

Avenue lots.

Plans and design , 45,000

Equipment 1,000

Construction 310,000

Total funding 356,000
F. Kalani Complex schools

(1) Energy efficiency improvements to
include, but not limited to, solar water

heating and photovoltaic systems

Plans and design 500,000
Total funding 500,000
IITI. To be expended by the Department of Land and Natural
Resources.
A. Diamond Head State Monument, Oahu

(1) Plans, design and construction to

increase the water accessibility.

Plans 15,000
Design 50,000
Construction 250,000
Total Funding 315,000
(2) Design of the visitors interpretive

HB HMIA 90-2006
O



AW N -

10

11

Page 5

H.B. NO.24(1L

center and other related improvements.

Design 2,400,000
Total Funding 2,400,000

IV. To be expended by the Department of Defense.
A. Upgrade all emergency shelters within

the 19”‘Representative District, Oahu

Plans and design 100,000
Construction 1,900,000
Total funding 2,000,000

INTRODUCED BY: % W

JAN 2 4 2006

HB HMIA 90-2006 s
| OO OO



ABrg(y

CIP - 19*" representative district

Description:
Capital improvement projects for 19“‘representative district.

HB HMIA 90-20

AT



