### A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE NINETEENTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

#### BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
2	general obligation bonds in the sum of \$ , or so much
3	thereof as may be necessary, and the same sum, or so much
4	thereof as may be necessary, is appropriated for fiscal year
5	2006-2007 for the purpose of capital improvement projects for
6	the nineteenth representative district, as follows:
7	I. To be expended by the Department of Health:
8	A. Leahi Hospital, Oahu
9	(1) Design and construction to replace
10	the Atherton Building roof, Sinclair
11	Building roof, and the Young Building
12	Elevators.
13	Design 320,000
14	Construction 690,000
15	Total Funding 1,010,000
16	II. To be expended by the Department of Education:
17	A. Kahala Elementary School, Oahu
18	(1) Plans, design and construction to
19	enclose library patio area to use as a
20	multi- media center, to also include
21	electrical upgrade.

# H.B. NO. 26/2

1		Plans	15,000
2		Design	45,000
3		Construction	150,000
4		Total Funding	210,000
5		(2) Plans, design and construction of	
6		renovations to comply with ADA accessibility	
7		requirements.	
8		Plans	20,000
9		Design	40,000
10		Construction	220,000
11		Total Funding	280,000
12	В.	Waialae Charter School, Oahu	
13		(1) Plans, design and construction of	
14		a sidewalk around school bounded by	
15		Pahoa, 19 <sup>th</sup> and Harding Avenues.	
16		Plans	20,000
17		Design	60,000
18		Construction	160,000
19		Total Funding	240,000
20		(2) Plans, design and construction of	
21		electrical upgrade for the school.	
22		Plans	10,000
23		Design	15,000
24		Construction	100,000
25		Total Funding	125,000
26	C.	Kalani High School, Oahu	
27		(1) Plans, design and construction	
28		to redesign the stage in the cafeteria to me	eet
29		ADA requirements.	

## H.B. NO. 2612

1		Plans & design	25,000
2		Construction	150,000
3		Total Funding	185,000
4		(2) Renovation of Building J-2, rooms 2 and	3,
5		into a multipurpose classroom/technolog	У
6		center.	
7		Plans & Design	50,000
8		Construction	1,000,000
9		Total Funding	1,050,000
10		(3) Renovate E building, room 19, to a	
11		state of the art computer/technology classro	om
12		Plans & Design	35,000
13		Construction	150,000
14		Total Funding	185,000
15	D.	Queen Lili`uokalani Elementary School, Oahu	
16		(1) Plans, design and construction for	
17		dumbwaiter to deliver books and supplies	
18		and other heavy materials, from the library	
19		to the office.	
20		Plans and design	4,000
21		Equipment	8,000
22		Construction	<u>26,000</u>
23		Total Funding	38,000
24	<b>E.</b> , ,	Liholiho Elementary School, Oahu	
25		(1) Plans, design, and construction for	
26		8 <sup>th</sup> Avenue parking lot expansion	
27		Plans and design	20,000
28		Construction	125,000
29		Total funding	145,000

## H.B. NO. 2412

1		(2) Plans, design, and construction for	
2		3 lights for the field area.	
3		Plans and design	35,000
4		Equipment	1,000
5		Construction	222,000
6		Total funding	258,000
7		(3) Plans, design, and construction	
8		for parking lot lights for 8 <sup>th</sup> and 9 <sup>th</sup>	
9		Avenue lots.	
10		Plans and design	45,000
11		Equipment	1,000
12		Construction	310,000
13		Total funding	356,000
14	F.	Kalani Complex schools	
15		(1) Energy efficiency improvements to	
16		include, but not limited to, solar water	
17		heating and photovoltaic systems	
18		Plans and design	500,000
19		Total funding	500,000
20	III. To b	e expended by the Department of Land and Natura	1
21	Resources		
22	A.	Diamond Head State Monument, Oahu	
23		(1) Plans, design and construction to	
24		increase the water accessibility.	
25		Plans	15,000
26		Design	50,000
27		Construction	<u>250,000</u>
28		Total Funding	315,000
29		(2) Design of the visitors interpretive	

1			center and other related improvements.	
2			Design	2,400,000
3			Total Funding	2,400,000
4	IV.	To b	e expended by the Department of Defense.	
5		A.	Upgrade all emergency shelters within	
6	•		the 19 <sup>th</sup> Representative District, Oahu	
7			Plans and design	100,000
8			Construction	1,900,000
9			Total funding	2,000,000
10				
11				

JAN 2 4 2006

Zarbara Marumoto

HB 2612

Report Title: CIP - 19<sup>th</sup> representative district

#### Description:

Capital improvement projects for 19<sup>th</sup> representative district.